02-08-2002

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101977295	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan W. Kaufman		nd address of receiving party(ies)
Gregory K. Askew		The U.S. of America as represente
Kambiz Farahmand		he Secretary of the Navy Address: Chief of Naval Research
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes No Offi	ce of Counsel (ATTN: Code OOCCIP)
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖫 Assignment 🖫 Mer		Address Pallaton Toylor One
Security Agreement 🖳 Cha	inge of Name	Address: <u>Ballston Tower One</u>
Other	800	Quincy Street
	City:_A	rlington State: VA Zip: 22217
Execution Date: 13 Nov 01	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $13  \mathrm{Nov}  01$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:		mber of applications and patents involved:
Name: Office of Counsel	Code 11.0 7. Total fee	9 (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00
Internal Address: <u>NAWCAD</u>	Enc	elosed
Bldg. 435 Ste A	<b>№</b> Aut	horized to be charged to deposit account
ATTN: Karen Staples	Ponosit	account number:
Street Address: <u>47076 Liljencra</u> :		account number.
Street Address. 47070 LIIJEHCTA.		938
Patuxent City: <u>River</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip	p:_20670-1550 (Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ron Billi	VIR.in.	1-24-02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/07/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

00000081 500938

40.00 CH

10056811

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0738

SECNAVINST 5870.3C			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
WHEREAS, K (we) Jonathan W. Kaufman and Gregory K. Askew of 43505 Deer Run Court.  Leonardtown, MD 20650 and 49043 Trapp Road, St. Inigoes, MD 20684			
while employed by the Government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have made an invention entitled "Apparatus for Obtaining Temperature and Humidity Measurements"			
identified as Navy Case No. 82970 and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by The (us) on 13 Nov 01, and			
WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and			
WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein granted; and			
WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, the Government desires an option to obtain such rights;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Me (us) had this assignment not been made.			
X (We) do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United States of America within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a written notification to me (us) within such eight months identifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government will file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of protection on the invention; and that the rights in the foreign countries not exercised under the option are left to me (us) subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.			
It (We) hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ★(we) have set nxx(our) hand(s) and affixed nxx (our) seal(s).			
(date) Jonathan W. Kaufman			
13 No V 0 ( Seal			
(date) Kambe Chamber Seal			

NAVONR 5870/34 (Rev. 6-97)

Previous issues of this form are obsolete.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
A COLORINALITY OF INVESTMENT		
WHEREAS,   Kambiz Farahmand of 11813 Jacob Street.		
Corpus Christi, Texas 78410		
have made an invention entitled: "Apparatus for Obtaining Temperature and Humidity Measurements"		
identified as Navy Case No. 82970 and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on 19 Nov_01 and		
WHEREAS, the Government of the United States of America is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein granted; and		
WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, the Government of the United States of America desires to obtain such rights;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.		
I do hereby also grant unto the Government of the United States of America the option to take the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United States of America within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a written notification to me within such eight months identifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government of the United States of America will file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of protection on the invention; and that the rights in the foreign countries not exercised under the option are left to me subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government of the United States of America in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government of the United States of America and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government of the United States of America.  I hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government of the United States of America, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government of the United States of America in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government of the United States of America		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal.		
(date)  Kambiz Farahmand  Kambiz Farahmand		

NAVONR 5870/34 (Rev. 6-97)

**RECORDED: 01/24/2002** 

Previous issues of this form are obsolete.